Boost Add Users BOOST

The below is a guide to Add Users to Boost. If you see an option that is not available to you, but
you are interested in, please contact your account manager to upgrade.

To add yourself to Boost to see offers, simply follow one of the methods outlined below.
You will need to register your Boost card or App.

App invites are sent daily at 10 am. You need to set the ‘App Email Send Date’ for the
initial invite email otherwise no invites will be sent.

How to add your employees/team

1. Login to myboost.conz
2. From the Dashboard, click through to the “User Management & Ordering” tab

C @ boostmyboost.co.nz 1bo * & & Incognito €

Dashboard News & Articles Boost App Example

Dashboard

Boost status Options
| Dashboard
Licenses Organisation Inf
loeored rganisation Info
0/1000 Customisation
Offers
enabled
| Offer Management
Need more users? Add more single-use licenses o0 Otfers User Management &
Ordering
. Resources
Roll-out Checklist
Check these items off as you complete the roll-out of Boost to your staff. View the Resources section for help. Boost Offers
Tick box once complete Tick box once complete Tick box once complete My Profile
Customise Logo Offer Management User Management
Billing & Delivery
Resources for Success
Everything you need to know about Boost
Allocate Licenses Emails sent to staff Collateral ordered Intranet text published
Manage users View re View resources View resources

E We're offline!
Leave a mes...
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3. Click on the “Add User” button.

C @& boostmybo

Dashboard

Allocated Licenses

Your Boost Users

()| FiRsT name LAST NAME USER EMAIL

Set App Invite Email Send Date

4. On this page, you can:

News & Articles

cARD ID

Boost App

User Management & Ordering

0/1000 allocated users
Need more users? Add more single-use licenses

Search: | Type here

xXQ

CARDSTATUS | APPID APP STATUS PIN i |~

Add Users

a. Individually Add Users

Boost

Savings. Made Simple.

Example

Options
Dashboard
Organisation Info
Customisation
Offer Management

User Management &
Ordering

Resources
Boost Offers
My Profile

Billing & Delivery

[ We're offline!
B Leaveames..

b. Upload Users from a CSV file — you can upload up to 100 at a time. If you have
more than that, please split the file into sizes under 100, or use Bulk Upload.

c. Bulk Upload

d. Order Blank Cards

e. Download App logins

Active Users

Current: O New: O

Review the new Users below ond make any required ects

‘When you're ready 1o confirm, chek Next

First Name

Upload Users

Bulk Upload

the Bulk Uplood

Bulk Upload

Blank Cards

This will order blank carcs. The
card ID ond PIN can be used 1o
log into the App.

Order Cards

myboost.conz

Last Nome

Step 2: Confirm

Seorch: Type bere

Email Access

App Logins

Options

Dashboard

Organisation Info

Customisation
Limir: 1000

Offer Management

X User Management &
Ordering

Add User
Resources
Boost Offers
My Profile

Billing & Delivery

Uplood o CSV file for import of up 10 100 users. Downlocd the CSV template for help. For uploods over 100 users, please use
below.

Use this to upload a CSV file with over 100 users. Download the CSV templote for help. The file will be reviewed ond user
creation may take 3-4 business days.

Dont know the contoc! details?
Downlood Downlood opp logins ond distnibute

them yourself

hello@myboost.conz
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Add Users individually

. Click the Add User Button

Boost

Savings. Made Simple.

Options

Step 1 Add Step 2: Confirm

Dashboard

Active Users
Organisation Info

Customisation

Current: O New: 0 Limit: 1000

Offer Management

Review the new Users below ond make any required ects

\{
When you're ready 1o confirm, chek Next Search Type bere

User Management &

Ordering
First Name Last Name Email Access Add User
Resources
My Profile
e ...
Upload Users
TN  Uptood o CsV file for import of up to 100 users. Download the CSV template for help, For upioads over 100 users, please use
the Bulk Uplood below.
Bulk Upload
PWOTT  Use this to upload o CSV file with over 100 users. Download the SV templote for help. The fle will be reviewed ond user
creation may take 3-4 business days.
Blank Cards App Logins
This will order blank carcs The Dorit know the contoct details?
Order Cards  cord 1D end PIN can be used to Downlood  Downlood opp logins and distribute
log into the App them yourself - —
Leave a mes...

2. Input the First and Last names of the person you want to add, as well as thei

r email

address. Select the type of access you want the person to have. You can then click the

“Add User” button again if you're going to add another user. Once complete,

Dashboard

Example

Add Users

Step 2= Confirm

Active Users

Current: 0 New: 1 Limit: 1000
Reviews the new Users below cnd moke ony reguired edits. ~
Tyee her Q
When you'e ready to confirm, click Nex: Search | Type here XQ
First Name Last Name Email Access
1| Remove Exomple sor awamge userdnd cond @ Cord ® ~e

myboost.conz hello@myboost.conz
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3. Check that you have the right details, then click confirm

& C' @ boostmyboost.co.nz, 3 agement-a 3 * ¢ & Incognito @

Dashboard News & Articles Boost App Example

Add Users

Step 1: Add Step 2: Confirm Options

Dashboard

Review the new Users below and make any required edits. When you're ready, click Confirm.
Organisation Info

First Name Last Name Email Access Actions
Customisation
Exampl u le_user@n3. Card A R
xample ser example_user@n3.conz @ cer @ Ao emove Offer Management
User Management &
Ordering
Resources
Boost Offers
My Profile

Billing & Delivery

4. Your users will be added, and then a success page will show. You will receive an emaill
once the process is complete, and the users will appear in the User Management and
Ordering table. This process may take a few minutes.

cC & boost.myboost.co.nz e -user Yo v & Incognito @

Dashboard News & Articles Boost App Example

We are working on it! Options

Your request is underway, it may take a few minutes. Once complete,
you will receive a confirmation email from us. If you do not receive this Dashboard
email please contact your Account Manager.

Back to User Management and Ordering>  Dashboard » Organisation Info
Customisation
Offer Management

User Management &
Ordering

Resources
Boost Offers
My Profile
Upgrade Plan

Billing & Delivery
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5. Once the process has been completed the users you added will appear on the User
Management and Ordering table.

C' @ boostmyboost.co.nz, w ¢ & Incognito @

Dashboard News & Articles Boost App Example

User Management & Ordering

Allocated Licenses Options

| 1/1000 allocated users. Dashboard
Need more users? Add more single-use licenses

Organisation Info

Customisation

Your Boost Users Search: | Type here XQ
Offer Management
FIRST NAME LAST NAME USER EMAIL CARD ID CARD STATUS APPID APP STATUS PIN EDIT |~
Example User example_user@n3._. | BTO00025591 Requested 81000025596 Invited wa 259 Edit User Management &
Ordering
Resources
Boost Offers
My Profile

Billing & Delivery

Download Active Users ‘ ‘ Set App Invite Email Send Date Add Users

‘ We're offline!

Leave a mes...

Upload Users CSV file

1. Download and open the CSV template file

Stop 2 Contl Options

Dashboard

Active Users

Organisation Info

Customisation
Current: O New: Limi: 1000
Offer Management

Review the new Users below ond make any required ecits

When you're ready 1o confirm, chck Next Seorch: | Type here X User Management &
Ordering
First Name Last Nome Email Access Add User
Resources
m Boost Offers

My Profile

m Billing & Delivery

Upload Users

Upload o CSV file for import of up 10 100 users. Downlood
[ eos v bkt

help. For uploads over 100 users, please use

Bulk Upload

Use this to upload a CSV file with over 100 users. Download the CSV template for help. The file will be reviewed ond user
creation may take 3-4 business days.

Blank Cards App Logins
This will order blank carcs. The Don't know the contoct details?
Order Cards card ID ond PIN can be used 1o Downlood Downlood opp logns and distribute
log into the App. them yourself

We're offline!
Leave ames...
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2. Remove the example information and fill in the first and last names of your

Boost

Savings. Made Simple.

employees/team as well as their email addresses. There is a limit of 100 at a time. Make

sure you save

A B

examplel userl
example2 user2
example3 user3
exampled userd
example5 user5
example6 user6
example7 user7
example8 user8
example9 user9
11 examplel0 user10
12 examplell userll
13 examplel2 user12
14 examplel3 user13
15 examplel4 userld
16 examplel5 userl5
17—| examplel6 userl6
18 examplel7 userl7
19 example18 user18
20 examplel9 user19
21 example20 user20
22 avamnla?1 icar?1

® N WN =

N
o ©

as a CSV.

C D E
First Name Last Name User Email

exampleluserl@n3.co.nz
example2user2@n3.co.nz
example3user3@n3.co.nz
example4user4@n3.co.nz
exampleSuser5@n3.co.nz
example6user6@n3.co.nz
example7user7@n3.co.nz
example8user8@n3.co.nz
example9user9@n3.co.nz
example10userl0@n3.co.nz
examplelluserl1@n3.co.nz
examplel2userl2@n3.co.nz
examplel3userl3@n3.co.nz
examplel4userl4@n3.co.nz
examplel5userl5@n3.co.nz
examplel6userl6@n3.co.nz
examplel7userl7@n3.co.nz
examplel8userl8@n3.co.nz
example19user19@n3.co.nz
example20user20@n3.co.nz

csv-template | (®

3. Click the “Upload Users” button

Active Users

Current: O New: 0

Review the new Users below ond make any required ects

When you're ready 1o confirm, chek Next

First Name

Upload Users

Upload Users

Bulk Upload

Bulk Upload

Blank Cards

Order Cards

myboost.conz

Last Nome

Seorch Type bere

Step 2: Confirm

Access

Limir: 1000

Upload o CSV file for import of up to 100 users. Download the CSV template for help, For uploads over 100 users, please use
below

the Bulk Upload

This will order blank carcs. The
card ID end PIN can be used 1o
log into the App

Use this to upload o CSV file with over 100 users. Download the CSV templote for help. The file will be reviewed ond user
creation may take 3-4 business days.

App Logins
Donit know the contoct details?
Downl opp logins and
them yourself.

hello@myboost.conz

Options
Dashboard
Organisation Info
Customisation
Offer Management

User Management &
Ordering

Add User

Resources
Boost Offers
My Profile

Billing & Delivery

We're offline!
Leave a mes...
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4. Click “Choose a file” and select the file you saved earlier

Bulk Upload

Select a CSV file to upload

Cancel

Wy rec
Choose a file

Upload »

Lil

Boost

Savings. Made Simple.

5. A preview will show. Click “Upload” if you are happy with the preview, or “Cancel” if you
want to change the file

Bulk Upload

Please check the first 5 lines then click Upload to proceed.

FIRST NAME
examplel
AL | example2
example3

example4

example5

Cancel

LAST NAME

userl

user2

user3

user4

user5

EMAIL
exampleluserl@n3.
example2user2@n...
example3user3@n..
exampleduser4@n...

example5user5@n...

Upload »

6. Please review all the user's details, if you are happy, click “Confirm”

example97
example98
example99

examplel00

myboost.conz

user97

user98

user99

userl00

example97user97@n3.conz
example98user?8@n3.co.nz
example9user99@n3.conz

examplel00userl00@n3.co.nz

hello@myboost.conz
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7. Your users will be added, and then a success page will show. You will receive an email
once the process is complete, and the users will appear in the User Management and
Ordering table. This process may take a few minutes.

c & boost.myboost.co.nz Y VvV & Incognito @

Dashboard News & Articles Boost App Example

Add User

We are working on it! Options

Your request is underway, it may take a few minutes. Once complete,

you will receive a confirmation email from us. If you do not receive this Dashboard

email please contact your Account Manager.

Back to User Management and Ordering>  Dashboard » Organisation Info
Customisation

Offer Management

User Management &
Ordering

Resources
Boost Offers
My Profile
Upgrade Plan

Billing & Delivery

8. Once the process has been completed, the users you added will appear on the User
Management and Ordering table.

C' @ boost.myboost.co.nz/profile/use agement-and-orde * ¢ & Incognito @

Dashboard News & Articles Boost App Example

User Management & Ordering

Allocated Licenses Options

101/1000 allocated users. Dashboard
Need more users? Add more single-use licenses

Organisation Info

Customisation

Your Boost Users Search: | Type here xXQ
Offer Management
FIRST NAME LAST NAME USER EMAIL CARD ID CARD STATUS APP ID APP STATUS PIN EDIT |~
exampless userss examplesduser6s@... | BT000026017 Requested 81000026012 Invited B2N6T2 Edit User Management &
Ordering
example2 user2 example2user2@n3... | BT000025973 Requested BT000025978 Invited G3K3S4 Edit
Resources
example5s userss example55user55@... | BT000026376 Requested 1000026371 Invited FICoY8 Edit
example62 useré2 example62user62@ . | BTO00025713 Requested BT000025718 Invited HIZ4Y0 Edit Boost Offers
‘example42 user42 example42user42 BT000026147 Requested BT000026142 Invited H6V4Q8 Edit
My Profile
example3s user3s example3éuser36@... | BT000025720 Requested 81000025725 Invited GIRORO Edit
Billing & Delivery
example30 user30 example30user30... | BT000026406 Requested 81000026401 Invited K0QS5J7 Edit
examples users example5user5@n3... | BT000026284 Requested 81000026289 Invited R5K6W6 Edit
example77 user77 example77user77@. BT000026130 Requested BT000026135 Invited D7G3G9 Edit

Download Active Users Set App Invite Email Send Date Add Users

Pages: 12 3456

i We're offline!

Leave a mes...
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Bulk Upload CSV file

1. Download and open the CSV template file

Add Users

ez optes

Dashboard

Active Users
Organisation Info

Customisation
Current: 0 New: 0 Lmit: 1000
Offer Management

Review the new Users below ond make any required edits.

When yeu're ready 1o confirm, chek Next Seorch Type bere xXQ User Management &
Ordering
First Name Last Nome Email Access Add User
Resources
m Boost Offers
My Profile

m Billing & Delivery

Upload Users

NS siood o CSV file for import of up to 100 users. Download the SV template for help, For uploads over 100 users, please use
the Bulk Uplood below.

Bulk Upload

Use this to upload o CSV file with over 100 users. Download

Upload help. The file will be reviewed ond user
G creation may take 3-4 business days.

Blank Cards App Logins
This will order blank carcs. The Dot know the contoct details?
Order Cards card ID ond PIN can be used 1o Downlood Downlood app logins and distribute
log into the App. them yoursedf.

We're offline!
Leave a mes.

Boost

Savings. Made Simple.

Remove the example information and fill in the first and last names of your employees/team as

well as their email addresses. Make sure you save as a CSV.

A B C D E

1 First Name Last Name User Email

2 examplel userl exampleluserl@n3.co.nz
3 example2 user2 example2user2@n3.co.nz
4 example3 user3 example3user3@n3.co.nz
5 example4 userd example4user4@n3.co.nz
6 example5 user5 exampleSuser5@n3.co.nz
7 example6 user6 examplebuser6@n3.co.nz
8 example7 user7 example7user7@n3.co.nz
9 example8 user8 example8user8@n3.co.nz
10 example9 user9 example9Quser9@n3.co.nz

11 examplel0 userl0 example10userl0@n3.co.nz
12 examplell userll examplelluserl1@n3.co.nz
13 examplel2 user12 examplel2userl2@n3.co.nz
14 examplel3 userl3 examplel3userl3@n3.co.nz
15 examplel4 userld examplel4userl4@n3.co.nz
16 examplel5 userl5 example15userl5@n3.co.nz
17 |examplel6 userl6 examplel6userl6@n3.co.nz
18 examplel7 userl7 examplel7userl7@n3.co.nz
19 examplel8 userl8 example18userl8@n3.co.nz
20 examplel9 user19 examplel9user19@n3.co.nz

21 example20 user20 example20user20@n3.co.nz
22 lavamnla?1 1icard1 vamnlallicar?1@Mn2 rnn7
csv-template T ®

myboost.conz hello@myboost.conz
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2. Click the “Bulk Upload” button

Add Users

Step 2 Confirm Options
Dashboard
Active Users
Organisation Info
Customisation
Current: O New: 0 Limir: 1000
Offer Management
Review the new Users below ond make any required ects O
When you'e ready 1o confirm, chck Next Seorch: | Type here XQ User Management &
Ordering
First Name Last Name Email Access Add User
Resources
== st
My Profile

m Billing & Delivery

Upload Users

Upload Users Upload o CSV file for import of up 1o 100 users. Downlood the CSV template for help. For uploads over 100 users, please use
the Bulk Uplooad below.

Bulk Upload

Bulk Upload P'se this to upload o CSV file with over 100 users. Download the CSV templote for help. The file will be reviewed ond user
reation may take 3-4 business days.

Blank Cards App Logins
This will order blank carcs. The Dont know the contoct details?
Order Cards card ID end PIN can be used 1o O opp logins ond
log into the App them yourself.

We're offline!
R Leave a mes...

3. Click “Choose afile” and select the file you saved earlier

" Bulk Upload

Select a CSV file to upload

Choose a file

Upload :

myboost.conz hello@myboost.conz 10
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A preview will show. Click “Upload” if you are happy with the preview, or “Cancel” if you want to
change the file

Bulk Upload

Please check the first 5 lines then click Upload to proceed.

FIRST NAME LAST NAME EMAIL

Password 31 Password31@n3.c...
Password 18 Passwordi8@n3.c...
used used Password4i@n3.c...
Password 7 Password71@n3.c...
theworld howcan theworld@n3.conz

Please review all the user's detdails, if you are happy, click “Upload”

" Bulk Upload

Upload complete. We will email you once your users have been
added.

Once complete, the above will show. We will upload the users and email you once this is
complete.

myboost.conz hello@myboost.conz
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Order Blank Cards

. Click on the “Order Cards” button

Add Users

Dashboord
Active Users

Organisation Info

Customisation
Current: O New: 0 Limit: 1000

Offer Management

Reviews the news Users below and male cny required adits. —~

When youte ready 1o confirm, click Next Search: | Tyoe nere xXQ User Management &
Ordering
First Name Last Name Email Access Add Uzer
Resources
m Boost Offers
My Profile

m Billing & Delivery

Bulk Upload

Upload a CSV fia for bulk mport of users Downiaad the CSV template for help For uploads aver 100 users, please contact

St  vour Account Manager,

Blank Cards App Logins
TRz will order blank carck. The Dont knows the contoct details?
Order Cards  cfird ID anc FIN con be used to Downlood  Downlood opp logins ond distribute
idhino the App them yourself ]
| Wereotmiee
Leave a mes...

2. Addin the quantity of blank cards you wish to order and click “Next”

Last Name Email Access

X
Order Blank Cards

How many blank cards would you like to order?

i |

) Cancel
wlk ir 2 cc

3. Are you sure you want to order that many cards? If yes, click “Order”, if no, click “Cancel’

Last Name Email Access

X
Order Blank Cards

You are about to order 10 blank cards. Are you sure you want to do
this?

Cancel
ik ir BCe

myboost.conz hello@myboost.conz 2
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4. Your blank cards will be added, then a success page will show. You will receive an email
once the process is complete, and the blank cards will appear in the User Management
and Ordering table. This process may take a few minutes.

C @& boostmyboost.co.nz/profile e & incognito @)

Dashboard News & Articles Boost App Example

Add User

We are working on it! Options

Your request is underway, it may take a few minutes. Once complete,

you will receive a confirmation email from us. If you do not receive this Dashboard

email please contact your Account Manager.

Back to User Management and Ordering>  Dashboard » Organisation Info
Customisation

Offer Management

User Management &
Ordering

Resources
Boost Offers
My Profile

Upgrade Plan

Billing & Delivery

5. Once the process has been completed, the blank cards you added will appear on the
User Management and Ordering table.

C @& boostmyboost.co. - -and- w6 & [ )

Dashboard News & Articles Boost App Example

User Management & Ordering

Allocated Licenses Options
[ | M/1000 allocated users Dashboard
Need more users? Add more single-use licenses

Organisation Info

Customisation

Your Boost Users Search: | Type here XQ
Offer Management
examples? user9s examples9users9@... | BI000026420 Requested 81000026425 Invited F4voCo Edit User Management &
exampless userss exampledsuserss@.. | B1000025674 Requested B1000025879 Invited S38K9 cdit Ordering
example2 userz examplelZuser2@... | BI000025683 Requested B1000025685 Invited vaDam7 Edit Resources
81000026604 Requested B1000026609 Ready fo Use GoPIS0
Boost Offers
87000026611 Requested 87000025616 Ready fo Use T9cHQ3
87000026628 Requested 87000026623 Ready 1o Use WeMaHS My Profile
81000026635 Requested BT000026630 Ready 1o Use PIMaL2 . X
Billing & Delivery
87000026642 Requested BT000026647 Ready fo Use P5QED4
87000026659 Requested BT000026654 Ready fo Use PeVQ4
81000026666 Requested BT000026661 Ready fo Use X35010 o

Download Active Users Set App Invite Email Send Date Add Users

Pages: 12 34567 We're offli
Leave a mes...

myboost.conz hello@myboost.conz 13
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Download Blank Apps

. Click on the ‘Download” button under ‘Blank Apps’

Add Users

Dashboard
Active Users Organisation Info

Customisation
Current: O New: 0 Limit: 1000

Offar Management
S\j;i::/\:;: r:;:-;dr: fo".?.f'ﬂf;fﬁfn‘"v roired et Search: | Type nere xXQ, ::v' :::uumem &

First Name Last Nome Email Access Add User

Resources
m Boost Offers

My Profile

m Billing & Delivery

Bulk Upload

PPITII  Uplood a CSV fia for bulk mport of users Downioad the CSV templats for help For upioads aver 100 users, plaase contact
your Account Manager.

Blank Cards App Logins
This will order blank carcs. The D't knows the contoct details?
Order Cards | cerd ID one FIN con be used to Download z M‘m‘;? logns ond distribute
Jog into fn your:
og inta the App p Voo

Leave a mes...

2. Addin the quantity of blank apps you wish to order and click “Next”

X w
Order Blank App Logins

oc How many blank app logins would you like to order?
You can order up to 100 per request.

‘ Noximum 100 }

Total to be ordered: O
(=]
3. Are you sure you want to order that many apps? If yes, click “Order”, if no, click “Cancel’

X W
Order Blank App Logins

s You are about to order and download 100 app logins. Are you sure
you want to do this?

[

myboost.conz hello@myboost.conz 14
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4. The app logins will then be created and downloaded. Do not leave this page.

X v
Order Blank App Logins

*¢ Preparing Download

Ordering App Logins (5/100)

Cancel

5. The csv file with the app ID and PIN will be downloaded to your device and this message
will show.

>< v
Order Blank App Logins

Download Ready
Your app logins have been ordered, check your downloads folder for

the CSV list.

:C

Well done you have completed the ‘How to Add Users’ guide!

myboost.conz hello@myboost.conz



